constraints of the Memorial it will be necessary for the RLD to begin the work necessary to 

organize the Task Force in FY26, requiring at least a minimal level of funding of ten thousand 

dollars ($10,000) in FY26 to cover expenses related to travel and facilities usage as well as funding 

in FY27 in the amount of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) to cover similar costs in FY27 

when the bulk of the Task Force meetings will take place as well as the research and drafting of 

proposals for consideration by the Task Force, and drafting and presentation of the required report.    

SIGNIFICANT ISSUES